Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0860746 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

1/31/2024 3:56:03 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: Butler County Arts Guild, Inc.

Company ID: 0860746
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/25/2013 1:15:27 PM Date filed: 1/31/2024 3:48:02 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office
115 WEST OHIO ST.
Morgantown, KY 42261

Registered Agent Name/Address

KAREN LAIN 115 WEST OHIO ST. Morgantown, KY 42261

Current Officers

President DAKOTA HAYSE 2390 Caneyville Rd., Morgantown, KY 42261 Secretary JOSEPH PHILLIPS 188 Geneo Lee Lane, Lewisburg, KY 42256

Treasurer CINDY HOWSON 2425 Silver City-Huntsville Rd., Morgantown, KY 42261

Vice President LAURA SIMPKINSON 814 AI Embry Rd., Jetson, KY 42252

Directors

Director Dakota Hayse 2390 Caneyville Rd., Morgantown, KY 42261
Director Joseph Phillips 188 Geneo Lee Lane, Lewisburg, KY 42256

Director Cindy Howson 2425 Silver City-Huntsville Rd., Morgantown, KY 42261

Director Laura Simpkinson 814 Al Embry Rd., Jetson, KY 42252

County: Butler Business size: Small

Business type: Museums, Art Galleries and Botanical and Zoological Gardens

Signatures

Signature Karen Lain
Title Member